## **AGENDA**

#### TRINITY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

### **Regular Session**

# Tuesday, November 12, 2024

The Trinity County Commissioners' Court will meet on **Tuesday, November 12, 2024**, at **9:00 A.M**. in the Commissioners' Courtroom, at 162 W. First Street, Trinity County Courthouse, Groveton, Texas 75845. The following will be considered:

- 1. Call to Order and Welcome
- 2. Opening Prayer
- 3. Public Forum
- 4. Approval of the Minutes of the October 21, 2024 Regular Session
- 5. Discuss and Act on Approval of Subdivision Plat for Dogwood Forest Subdivision in the Marie Gomez Survey, A-19, Trinity County
- 6. Discuss and Act on 2025 Renewal of PHI Cares Membership Agreement for Trinity County
- 7. Discuss and Act on the National Dislocated Worker Grant Program presented by Patricia Stewart with Work Force Solutions
- 8. Discuss and Act on Resolution Authorizing Payment to Martin Senior Center for Home Delivered Meals
- 9. Discuss and Act on Official Bonds
- 10. Discuss and Act on Pauper Funeral Payment
- 11. Discuss and Act on Approval of Personnel Action Forms
- 12. Discuss and Act on Approval of Complete Check Register for October 2024
- 13. Discuss and Act on Approval of Claims and Invoices for Disaster Related Purchases
- 14. Discuss and Act on Approval of Using Contingency Funds for GLS Engineering Invoice for Professional Services on Subdivision Regulations

- 15. Discuss and Act on Approval of Issuing a County Cell Phone to Veterans Officer
- 16. Discuss and Act on Approval of Declared Surplus/Salvage Items
- 17. Receive Auditor's Fourth Quarter Report as of September 30, 2024
- 18. Discuss and Act on Approval of Maintenance Service Agreement for Preventive Maintenance on County Generators
- 19. Discuss and Act on Approval to Obtain Pre-Approval to Apply For Remaining Funds through the GLO (Texas General Land Office) Disaster Recovery Reallocation Program (DRRP) for Emergency Communication Equipment for Trinity County
- 20. Discuss and Act on Approval to Issue Request for Proposals for Grant Administrator for Round 3 of the Community Wildfire Defense Grant (CWDG Implementation Grant)
- 21. Discuss and Act on Setting a Public Hearing on Petition to Close Landrum Road, Apple Springs, Texas
- 22. Discuss and Act on Surplus Material Allocation for Fiscal Year 2025 from TxDOT
- 23. Discuss and Act on Approval of Bids on Tax Resale Properties from Trinity County **Appraisal District**
- 24. Discuss and Act on Land Agreement Between Tommy Park, Commissioner Precinct 1, and Joe Ned Dean to Access Property at 4281 Fm 355 Trinity, Tx 75862, to Remove RIP RAP
- 25. Recess or Adjourn

Danny R. Martin **County Judge** 

#### CERTIFICATE

I certify that the above notice was posted on the bulletin board located at the Trinity County Courthouse, 162 W. First Street, Groveton, Texas 75845 (1st Floor – Elevator Vestibule) and on the Worldwide Web at www.co.trinity.tx.us, on the day of \\ \text{day of } \\ \text{day of } \\ \text{2024 at } \\ \text{at} \\ \text{day of } \\ \text{day

Shasta Bergman, County Clerk

of Glock